TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xome Holdings LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Title365 Holding Co.				
Street Address:	1600 E. St. Andrew Place				
City:	Santa Ana				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92705				
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90248529	TITLE365
Serial Number:	86300328	TRUSTED SIGNING
Serial Number:	77961200	TITLE365
Serial Number:	77961343	TITLE365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	266.0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/david m. kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0461 source=Assignment from Xome Holdings LLC (1365743xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0462

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that Xome Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office located at 750 Highway 121 Bypass, Lewisville, TX 75067 (the "Assignor"), has assigned and transferred all its rights in and to the following trademark registrations, including all goodwill appurtenant thereto held by Assignor, effective as of the date of signature affixed below:

Jurisdiction	Mark	Trademark Logo	Appl No. Appl Date	Reg No. Reg Date	Status	Owner
United States of America	TITLE365		90248529 10/12/2020		Pending	Kome Holdings LLC
United States of America	THILE365		77961200 3/17/2010	.3964297 5/24/2011	Registered	Nome Holdings LLC
United States of America	TITLE365 (Stylized)	TITLE365	77961343 3/17/2010	3964302 5/24/2011	Registered	Nome Fieldings LLC
United States of America	TRUSTED SIGNING	TRUSTED Signing	86300328 6/4/2014	4814048 9/15/2015	Registered	Xome Holdings LLC

to <u>Title365 Holding Co.</u>, a California corporation, with the address at 1600 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705.

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Assignor.

17		Julia.	30	day		lune		202	,
Executed	OH	IIIIS		oay	OI.		•	4923	į

Assignor: Xome Holdings LLC

By:

Name: Ethan Elzen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______day of ________, 2021

(Notarial Scal)

Signature:

Notary Public

Exhibit G-9

RECORDED: 07/09/2021

(Scheditte E United States)